
FOLLOW US:  @NUCCIBELFAST

ALCOHOL WILL ONLY BE SERVED ANCILLARY TO A MAIN TABLE MEAL

ANTIPASTI

WWW.NUCCI.CO.UK
02890228345

IF YOU HAVE A FOOD ALLERGY, INTOLERENCE OR SENSITIVITY PLEASE SPEAK TO YOUR SERVER ABOUT INGREDIENTS BEFORE YOU ORDER YOUR MEAL

ANTIPASTO NUCCI (For One or Two)
PLATTER OF MIX ITALIAN COLD CUTS,MIX ITALIAN CHEESES,
ROAST PEPPERS,OLIVES AND DIPS

INSALATA  CAPRESE E BURRATA
PLUM TOMATOES,BURRATA CHEESE FRESH BASIL (V)

BRUSCHETTA POMODORO
CLASSIC ITALIAN TOASTED BREAD WITH FRESH TOMATO,
SHALLOTS AND BASIL(VG)

ARANCINO AL RAGU
DEEP FRIED BREADED RICE BALL STUFFED 
WITH A RICH MEAT SAUCE AND CHEESE SERVED WITH TOMATO SAUCE

GAMBERONI ALLA DIAVOLA
TIGER PRAWNS COOKED WITH GARLIC,CHILLIES
IN A LIGHT TOMATO SAUCE AND SERVED WITH FOCACCIA

PARMIGIANA DI MELANZANA
BAKED AUBERGINE WITH TOMATO SAUCE,MOZZARELLA AND BASIL(V)

CALAMARI FRITTI
DEEP FRIED SQUID SERVED WITH GARLIC AIOLI AND LEMON WEDGE

PEPATA DI COZZE
FRESH MUSSELS COOKED WITH GARLIC,OREGANO,
BLACK PEPPER AND WHITE WINE

GARLIC DOUGH BALLS

CHEESY GARLIC BREAD

GARLIC BREAD

£12/£17

£9.95

£6.50

£7.50

£9

£7.95

£7.95

£7.95

£6

£8

£6
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ALCOHOL WILL ONLY BE SERVED ANCILLARY TO A MAIN TABLE MEAL

PASTA

WWW.NUCCI.CO.UK
02890228345

IF YOU HAVE A FOOD ALLERGY, INTOLERENCE OR SENSITIVITY PLEASE SPEAK TO YOUR SERVER ABOUT INGREDIENTS BEFORE YOU ORDER YOUR MEAL

TAGLIATELLE AL RAGU
LONG RIBBON FRESH PASTA COOKED 
WITH RICH MEATY TOMATO SAUCE AND FINISHED WITH PARMESAN

SPAGHETTI AGLIO E OLIO  (VG)
SPAGHETTI COOKED IN A BLEND OF OLIVE OIL, FRIED COURGETTES, 
GARLIC, FRESH CHILLIES

PACCHERI POMODORO E BURRATA  (V)
BIG TUBE PASTA COOKED WITH GARLIC, BASIL, TOMATO SAUCE 
AND FINISHED WITH BURRATA

SPAGHETTI CARBONARA ITALIANA
SPAGHETTI COOKED WITH GUANCIALE, BLACK 
PEPPER, EGG YOLK AND CHEESE

PASTA CARBONARA NORD IRLANDESE
PENNE COOKED WITH PANCETTA, BLACK PEPPER, 
DOUBLE CREAM, EGG YOLK AND CHEESE

LINGUINE GAMBERI E NDUJA
LINGUINE COOKED WITH TIGER PRAWNS, SPICY NDUJA, CHERRY TOMATOES, 
GARLIC, CHILLIES, BASIL IN A LIGHT TOMATO SAUCE

LASAGNA
TRADITIONAL FRESH PASTA SHEETS BAKED WITH MEATY TOMATO SAUCE, BECHAMEL, MOZZARELLA E
PARMESAN CHEESE

LINGUINE AI FRUTTI DI MARE
PASTA COOKED WITH CHILLIES, GARLIC, SQUID, 
TIGER PRAWNS, CLAMS AND MUSSELS IN A LIGHT TOMATO SAUCE

PENNE ARRABBIATA (VG)
PENNE COOKED ON A BLEND OF FRESH CHILLIES, GARLIC AND TOMATO SAUCE

RISOTTO

RISOTTO SALSICCIA E PORCINI
ARBORIO RICE COOKED WITH ITALIAN SAUSAGE,PORCINI MUSHROOMS 
GARLIC AND HERBS AND FINISHED WITH BUTTER AND PARMESAN

RISOTTO AI FUNGHI PORCINI (V)
(ARBORIO RICE COOKED WITH A BLEND OF WILD MUSHROOMS AND 
FINISHED WITH BUTTER AND PARMESAN (VEGAN WITHOUT CHEESE AND BUTTER)

RISOTTO GAMBERI ASPARAGI E ZAFFERANO
(ARBORIO RICE COOKED WITH PRAWNS,ASPARAGUS,SAFFRON,
FRESH GARLIC,CHILLI AND FINISHED WITH BUTTER

£11.50

£8.95

£11.95

£12.95

£12.95

£16.95

£14.95

£17.95

£9.95

£14.95

£13.95

£16.95
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ALCOHOL WILL ONLY BE SERVED ANCILLARY TO A MAIN TABLE MEAL

MAINS
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IF YOU HAVE A FOOD ALLERGY, INTOLERENCE OR SENSITIVITY PLEASE SPEAK TO YOUR SERVER ABOUT INGREDIENTS BEFORE YOU ORDER YOUR MEAL

POLLO PARMIGIANA
BREADED CHICKEN BAKED WITH AUBERGINE,
TOMATO SAUCE AND MOZZARELLA CHEESE

POLLO SUPREME
GRILLED CHICKEN SUPRME SERVED WITH 
CREAMY PORCINI GNOCCHI AND TENDERSTEM BROCCOLI

FRITTO MISTO DI PESCE
DEEP FRIED SQUIDS,PRAWNS AND SOLE FILLET SERVED WITH GARLIC AIOLI

BISTECCA DI LOMBO DA 12OZ
SIRLOIN STEAK SERVED WITH GRILLED BEEF TOMATO,TOBACCO ONIONS,
PEPPER SAUCE AND FRIES 

CAPESANTE IN PADELLA RISOTTO
FRESH  SCALLOPS WITH  PEA RISOTTO,CRISPY PROSCIUTTO,
MICRO HERBS AND ROASTED ASPARAGUS
 
SALMONE FRITTO IN PADELLA
PAN FRIED SALMON TRUFFLE MASH POTATO,ROASTED GARLIC ASPARAGUS,HOLLAINDASE SAUCE 

6OZ BISTECCA HAMBURGER
STEAK BURGER, LETTUCE, ONION, TOMATO, MAYO WITH FRIES
(ADD CHEESE OR BACON FOR £1 EACH)

SALADS

SKINNY PATATE FRITTE

CAJUN PATATE FRITTE

TRUFFLE PATATE FRITTE

GARLIC PATATE FRITTE

£17

£17

£19

£25.95

£25.95

7£21.95

£13.95

£3.50

£5

£4

 £4

 

INSALATA DI POLLO ALLA CESARE
ICEBERG LETTUCE,CROUTIONS,BACON,GRILLED CHICKEN,PARMESAN AND CAESAR DRESSING

INSALATA DI FORMAGGIO DI CAPRA E BARBABIETOLE (V)
ROCKET,BEETROOT,GOAT CHEESE,FRESH TOMATO AND HAZELNUT,BALSAMIC REDUCTION

INSALATA DI BARBABIETOLE E MELE (VG)
ROCKET,BEETROOT,APLLES,FRESH TOMATO AND HAZELNUTS,BALSAMIC REDUCTION

INSALATA MISTA
LETTUCE, TOMATOES, RED ONION,CUCUMBER

INSALATA DI POMODORI DOLCI CILIEGINI
RED ONION, BALSAMIC VINEGAR

INSALATA VERDE
ICEBERG ROCKET, CUCUMBER

£12

£9

£7

£3.50

£5

£3.50

SIDES
MEDITERRANIAN GRILLED VEG 

GARLIC MUSHROOMS 

TRUFFLE MASH POTATO

OLIVES AND BREAD

£5

£5

£5

£5
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PIZZA

WWW.NUCCI.CO.UK
02890228345

IF YOU HAVE A FOOD ALLERGY, INTOLERENCE OR SENSITIVITY PLEASE SPEAK TO YOUR SERVER ABOUT INGREDIENTS BEFORE YOU ORDER YOUR MEAL

MARGHERITA                                                                                                       
TOMATO, MOZZARELLA AND BASIL

ORTOLANA                                                                                                
TOMATO, MOZZARELLA, SLICED GRILLED AUBERGINES,  COURGETTES AND PEPPERS

PEPPERONI                                                                                         
TOMATO, MOZZARELLA & PEPPERONI

PROSCIUTTO E FUNGHI                                                         
TOMATO, MOZZARELLA, HAM AND MUSHROOMS

NDUJA                                                                                              
GOAT CHEESE NDUJA, PEPPERONI AND CARAMLISED ONIONS

DIAVOLA                                                                                  
TOMATO, MOZZARELLA, SALAMI PICANTE, CHILLIES

CRUDO                                                                                       
TOMATO, MOZZARELLA, FRESH PARMA HAM, ROCKET AND PARMESAN

QUATTRO STAGIONI                                                                       
TOMATO, MOZZARELLA, HAM, MUSHROOMS,  ARTICHOKES, BLACK OLIVES

PORCINI E SALSICCIA
MOZZARELLA,ITALIAN SAUSAGE,PORCINI WILD MUSHROOMS,ROCKET AND TRUFFLE OIL 

CAPRINA
TOMATO,MOZZARELLA,GOAT CHEESE,CARAMELISED ONIONS AND ROCKET

PATATE E PESTO
TOMATO,MOZZARELLA,COURGETTE,DICED GARLIC POTATOES AND FRESH PESTO

PATATE E PANCETTA E ASPARAGI
TOMATO,MOZZARELLA,DICED GARLIC POTATOES,PANCETTA AND ASPARAGUS

MEAT FEAST
TOMATO,MOZZARELLA,HAM,SALAMI,PROSCIUTTO,ROCKET,PARMESAN AND GARLIC OIL 

CALZONE NUCCI                                                                                                      
TOMATO, MOZZARELLA, MUSHROOMS, SALAMI, HAM

AVAILABLE DIPS FOR £2.50 GARLIC MAYO, GARLIC BUTTER, BBQ, HOT HONEY

PIZZA TAKEAWAY AVAILABLE ALL DAY ASK SERVER FOR DETAILS

£9

£10

£11

£12

£12

£12

£13

£13

£13

£13

£13

£13

£15

£15
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ALCOHOL WILL ONLY BE SERVED ANCILLARY TO A MAIN TABLE MEAL

BRUNCH MENU

WWW.NUCCI.CO.UK
02890228345

IF YOU HAVE A FOOD ALLERGY, INTOLERENCE OR SENSITIVITY PLEASE SPEAK TO YOUR SERVER ABOUT INGREDIENTS BEFORE YOU ORDER YOUR MEAL

UOVA ALLA BENEDICT
2 poached eggs served on English muff in with smoked salmon or bacon and hol landaise sauce

AVOCADO SCHIACCIATO
toasted Bread with smashed avocado, 2 Poached Eggs, smoked salmon or bacon and cherry
tomatoes

PILA DI MUFFIN
Sausage, Bacon, Fried Egg, Smashed Hash Brown, Cheese Sl ice, Toasted Muff in Stack, topped
with Rel ish

IRLANDESE COLAZIONE
Full  Ir ish including  2 x  Sausages, 2x Bacon, 2x Eggs (scrambled, fr ied or poached), tomato,
Mushrooms, hash brown, soda Bread, potato bread and Baked Beans

VEGETARIANA COLAZIONE 
Vegetarian breakfast,  gri l led tomato, Mushrooms, 2x Eggs, hash brown, Fried Bread and Baked
Beans

PILA DI PANCAKE
served with Bacon and Syrup or Fruit and Fresh Cream

UOVA COTTE
Omelette with 2 f i l l ings cooked to your l iking served with toasted bread

SALTIMBOCCA (Pizza Bread)
Choice of 3 f i l l ings (extra f i l l ing charged £1 each)

FOCACCIA FARCITA
Freshly made focaccia bread f i l led with a choice of 3 f i l l ings (extra f i l l ing charged £1 each)

TOAST FRANCESE ALLA BRIOCHE
Pan brioche French toast Served with fr ied buttermilk chicken crispy onions micro herbs and
siracha sauce

SHAKSHUKA
3 Eggs cooked in a spicy tomato sauce f inished with feta cheese and toasted bread

CHICKEN MILANESE
Chicken with spicy tomato served with fr ies

HAMBURGER DI POLLO
Breaded chicken, Lettuce, onion, tomato and may served with fr ies
(add cheese or bacon for £1 Each)

PANINO CON BISTECCA APERTA
6oz sir loin steak served on toasted bread with tobacco onions, mushrooms, peppered sauce and
fries 

£10.95

£10.95

£10.95

£10.95

£8.95

£8.95

£8.95

£8.95

£8.95

£11.95

£8.95

£9.95

£10.95

£12.95

SERVED DAILY 9AM-3PM

https://www.bing.com/search?q=shakshuka&FORM=AWRE
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DESSERTS MENU

WWW.NUCCI.CO.UK
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IF YOU HAVE A FOOD ALLERGY, INTOLERENCE OR SENSITIVITY PLEASE SPEAK TO YOUR SERVER ABOUT INGREDIENTS BEFORE YOU ORDER YOUR MEAL

MARTINUCCI TIRAMISU 

PANNA COTTA OF THE DAY

GELATO & SORBETS 
ASK SERVER FOR CHOICE OF FLAVOURS

CHOCOLATE FUDGE CAKE

HOMEMADE CHEESECAKE

CANNOLI SICILIANI (PISTACHIO)

AFFOGATO (CONTAINS ALCOHOL)

£7

£7

£5

£7

£7

£8

£7

COFFEE MENU

AMERICANO 
CAPPUCCINO 
FLAT WHITE 

LATTE 
ESPRESSO 

MACCHIATO 
MOCHA 

HOT CHOCOLATE 
TEA

ALL COFFEE AVAILABLE TO BE SERVED ICED

https://www.italicatessen.ie/frozen/frozen-croissants-pastries/cannoli-siciliani-10x120g-fda32116

