

#### **ANTIPASTI**

ANTIPASTO NUCCI (For One or Two) PLATTER OF MIX ITALIAN COLD CUTS, MIX ITALIAN CHEESES,	£12/£17
ROAST PEPPERS, OLIVES AND DIPS  INSALATA CAPRESE E BURRATA	£9.95
PLUM TOMATOES, BURRATA CHEESE FRESH BASIL (V)  BRUSCHETTA POMODORO  CLASSIC ITALIAN TOASTED BREAD WITH FRESH TOMATO,	£6.50
SHALLOTS AND BASIL(VG)  ARANCINO AL RAGU  DEEP FRIED BREADED RICE BALL STUFFED	£7.50
WITH A RICH MEAT SAUCE AND CHEESE SERVED WITH TOMATO SAUCE  GAMBERONI ALLA DIAVOLA	£9
TIGER PRAWNS COOKED WITH GARLIC, CHILLIES IN A LIGHT TOMATO SAUCE AND SERVED WITH FOCACCIA  PARMIGIANA DI MELANZANA	£7.95
BAKED AUBERGINE WITH TOMATO SAUCE, MOZZARELLA AND BASIL(V)  CALAMARI FRITTI	£7.95
DEEP FRIED SQUID SERVED WITH GARLIC AIOLI AND LEMON WEDGE PEPATA DI COZZE	£7.95
FRESH MUSSELS COOKED WITH GARLIC, OREGANO, BLACK PEPPER AND WHITE WINE  GARLIC DOUGH BALLS	£6
CHEESY GARLIC BREAD	£8
CAPLIC RPEAD	56



#### **PASTA**

TAGLIATELLE AL RAGU LONG RIBBON FRESH PASTA COOKED WITH RICH MEATY TOMATO SAUCE AND FINISHED WITH PARMESAN	£11.50
SPAGHETTI AGLIO E OLIO (VG) SPAGHETTI COOKED IN A BLEND OF OLIVE OIL, FRIED COURGETTES, GARLIC, FRESH CHILLIES	£8.95
PACCHERI POMODORO E BURRATA (V) BIG TUBE PASTA COOKED WITH GARLIC, BASIL, TOMATO SAUCE AND FINISHED WITH BURRATA	£11.95
SPAGHETTI CARBONARA ITALIANA SPAGHETTI COOKED WITH GUANCIALE, BLACK PEPPER, EGG YOLK AND CHEESE	£12.95
PASTA CARBONARA NORD IRLANDESE PENNE COOKED WITH PANCETTA, BLACK PEPPER, DOUBLE CREAM, EGG YOLK AND CHEESE	£12.95
LINGUINE GAMBERI E NDUJA LINGUINE COOKED WITH TIGER PRAWNS, SPICY NDUJA, CHERRY TOMATOES, GARLIC, CHILLIES, BASIL IN A LIGHT TOMATO SAUCE	£16.95
LASAGNA TRADITIONAL FRESH PASTA SHEETS BAKED WITH MEATY TOMATO SAUCE, BECHAMEL, MOZ PARMESAN CHEESE	£14.95 ZARELLA E
LINGUINE AI FRUTTI DI MARE PASTA COOKED WITH CHILLIES, GARLIC, SQUID, TIGER PRAWNS, CLAMS AND MUSSELS IN A LIGHT TOMATO SAUCE	£17.95
PENNE ARRABBIATA (VG) PENNE COOKED ON A BLEND OF FRESH CHILLIES, GARLIC AND TOMATO SAUCE	£9.95

# **RISOTTO**

RISOTTO SALSICCIA E PORCINI ARBORIO RICE COOKED WITH ITALIAN SAUSAGE, PORCINI MUSHROOMS GARLIC AND HERBS AND FINISHED WITH BUTTER AND PARMESAN	£14.95
RISOTTO AI FUNGHI PORCINI (V) (ARBORIO RICE COOKED WITH A BLEND OF WILD MUSHROOMS AND FINISHED WITH BUTTER AND PARMESAN (VEGAN WITHOUT CHEESE AND BUTTER)	£13.95
RISOTTO GAMBERI ASPARAGI E ZAFFERANO (ARBORIO RICE COOKED WITH PRAWNS,ASPARAGUS,SAFFRON, FRESH GARLIC,CHILLI AND FINISHED WITH BUTTER	£16.95



GARLIC PATATE FRITTE

FOLLOW US: @NUCCIBELFAST WWW.NUCCI.CO.UK 02890228345

£5

	MA	INS	
POLLO PARMIGIANA BREADED CHICKEN BAKED WITH AU TOMATO SAUCE AND MOZZARELLA C			£17
POLLO SUPREME GRILLED CHICKEN SUPRME SERVED CREAMY PORCINI GNOCCHI AND TEN		COLI	£17
FRITTO MISTO DI PESCE DEEP FRIED SQUIDS,PRAWNS AND S	OLE FILLET SER	VED WITH GARLIC AIOLI	£19
BISTECCA DI LOMBO DA 120Z SIRLOIN STEAK SERVED WITH GRILI PEPPER SAUCE AND FRIES	ED BEEF TOMAT	O,TOBACCO ONIONS,	£25.9!
CAPESANTE IN PADELLA RISOTTO FRESH SCALLOPS WITH PEA RISOTT MICRO HERBS AND ROASTED ASPAR	O,CRISPY PROSC	IUTTO,	£25.9!
SALMONE FRITTO IN PADELLA PAN FRIED SALMON TRUFFLE MASH	POTATO,ROASTE	D GARLIC ASPARAGUS,HOLLAINDASE SAU	<b>7£21.9</b> ! CE
60Z BISTECCA HAMBURGER STEAK BURGER, LETTUCE, ONION, T (ADD CHEESE OR BACON FOR £1 EA		ITH FRIES	£13.9!
	SALA	DS	
INSALATA DI POLLO ALLA CESARI ICEBERG LETTUCE,CROUTIONS,BACC		KEN,PARMESAN AND CAESAR DRESSING	£12
INSALATA DI FORMAGGIO DI CAP ROCKET,BEETROOT,GOAT CHEESE,FR			£9
INSALATA DI BARBABIETOLE E MI ROCKET,BEETROOT,APLLES,FRESH TO		ELNUTS,BALSAMIC REDUCTION	£7
INSALATA MISTA LETTUCE, TOMATOES, RED ONION,CU	JCUMBER		£3.50
INSALATA DI POMODORI DOLCI C RED ONION, BALSAMIC VINEGAR	ILIEGINI		£5
INSALATA VERDE ICEBERG ROCKET, CUCUMBER			£3.50
	SIDI	ES	
SKINNY PATATE FRITTE	£3.50	MEDITERRANIAN GRILLED VEG	£5
CAJUN PATATE FRITTE	£5	GARLIC MUSHROOMS	£5
TRUFFLE PATATE FRITTE	£4	TRUFFLE MASH POTATO	£5

**OLIVES AND BREAD** 



#### **PIZZA**

MARGHERITA TOMATO, MOZZARELLA AND BASIL	£9
ORTOLANA TOMATO, MOZZARELLA, SLICED GRILLED AUBERGINES, COURGETTES AND PEPPERS	£10
PEPPERONI TOMATO, MOZZARELLA & PEPPERONI	£11
PROSCIUTTO E FUNGHI TOMATO, MOZZARELLA, HAM AND MUSHROOMS	£12
NDUJA GOAT CHEESE NDUJA, PEPPERONI AND CARAMLISED ONIONS	£12
<b>DIAVOLA</b> TOMATO, MOZZARELLA, SALAMI PICANTE, CHILLIES	£12
CRUDO TOMATO, MOZZARELLA, FRESH PARMA HAM, ROCKET AND PARMESAN	£13
QUATTRO STAGIONI TOMATO, MOZZARELLA, HAM, MUSHROOMS, ARTICHOKES, BLACK OLIVES	£13
PORCINI E SALSICCIA MOZZARELLA,ITALIAN SAUSAGE,PORCINI WILD MUSHROOMS,ROCKET AND TRUFFLE OIL	£13
CAPRINA TOMATO,MOZZARELLA,GOAT CHEESE,CARAMELISED ONIONS AND ROCKET	£13
PATATE E PESTO TOMATO,MOZZARELLA,COURGETTE,DICED GARLIC POTATOES AND FRESH PESTO	£13
PATATE E PANCETTA E ASPARAGI TOMATO,MOZZARELLA,DICED GARLIC POTATOES,PANCETTA AND ASPARAGUS	£13
MEAT FEAST TOMATO,MOZZARELLA,HAM,SALAMI,PROSCIUTTO,ROCKET,PARMESAN AND GARLIC OIL	£15
CALZONE NUCCI TOMATO, MOZZARELLA, MUSHROOMS, SALAMI, HAM	£15
AVAILABLE DIPS FOR £2.50 GARLIC MAYO. GARLIC BUTTER. BBO. HOT HONEY	

PIZZA TAKEAWAY AVAILABLE ALL DAY ASK SERVER FOR DETAILS



# **BRUNCH MENU**

#### **SERVED DAILY 9AM-3PM**

UOVA ALLA BENEDICT 2 poached eggs served on English muffin with smoked salmon or bacon and hollandaise sauce	£10.95
AVOCADO SCHIACCIATO toasted Bread with smashed avocado, 2 Poached Eggs, smoked salmon or bacon and cherry tomatoes	£10.95
PILA DI MUFFIN Sausage, Bacon, Fried Egg, Smashed Hash Brown, Cheese Slice, Toasted Muffin Stack, topped with Relish	£10.95
IRLANDESE COLAZIONE Full Irish including 2 x Sausages, 2x Bacon, 2x Eggs (scrambled, fried or poached), tomato, Mushrooms, hash brown, soda Bread, potato bread and Baked Beans	£10.95
<b>VEGETARIANA COLAZIONE</b> Vegetarian breakfast, grilled tomato, Mushrooms, 2x Eggs, hash brown, Fried Bread and Baked Beans	£8.95
PILA DI PANCAKE served with Bacon and Syrup or Fruit and Fresh Cream	£8.95
UOVA COTTE Omelette with 2 fillings cooked to your liking served with toasted bread	£8.95
SALTIMBOCCA (Pizza Bread) Choice of 3 fillings (extra filling charged £1 each)	£8.95
FOCACCIA FARCITA Freshly made focaccia bread filled with a choice of 3 fillings (extra filling charged £1 each)	£8.95
TOAST FRANCESE ALLA BRIOCHE Pan brioche French toast Served with fried buttermilk chicken crispy onions micro herbs and siracha sauce	£11.95
SHAKSHUKA 3 Eggs cooked in a spicy tomato sauce finished with feta cheese and toasted bread	£8.95
CHICKEN MILANESE Chicken with spicy tomato served with fries	£9.95
HAMBURGER DI POLLO Breaded chicken, Lettuce, onion, tomato and may served with fries (add cheese or bacon for £1 Each)	£10.95
PANINO CON BISTECCA APERTA  6oz sirloin steak served on toasted bread with tobacco onions, mushrooms, peppered sauce and	£12.95



# **DESSERTS MENU**

MARTINUCCI TIRAMISU	£7
PANNA COTTA OF THE DAY	£7
GELATO & SORBETS ASK SERVER FOR CHOICE OF FLAVOURS	£5
CHOCOLATE FUDGE CAKE	£7
HOMEMADE CHEESECAKE	£7
CANNOLI SICILIANI (PISTACHIO)	£8
AFFOGATO (CONTAINS ALCOHOL)	£7

# **COFFEE MENU**

AMERICANO
CAPPUCCINO
FLAT WHITE
LATTE
ESPRESSO
MACCHIATO
MOCHA
HOT CHOCOLATE
TEA

ALL COFFEE AVAILABLE TO BE SERVED ICED